

21 M A C T 926/25
RAJWANTI Vs. ASHU

17.12.2025

Present: Sh. P. K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1.

Ms. Anshu Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R2 (through VC).

Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

Ld. Counsel for R3 has filed legal offer for an amount of Rs.75,000/- and same is not acceptable to petitioner as insufficient. It is submitted by ld. Counsel that this offer is excluding the bills as bills were not submitting with the insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has supplied the copy of bills today.

List for settlement before Lok Adalat on **10.01.2026**.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
17.12.2025