

10 M A C T 926-25
RAJWANTI Vs. ASHU

28.02.2026

Present: Sh. PK Mishra , Ld. counsel for petitioner through VC.
Sh. Manjeet Mathur, Ld. counsel for R1
None for R2
Sh. Mohit, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company/R3.

Fresh vaklatnama filed on behalf of R1. The insurance company has already filed legal offer. Therefore, there is no contest on the negligence and the accident. In such circumstances, the only issue remained as such.

On the basis of pleadings, documents and material on record and after hearing the parties/counsels, following issues are framed for adjudication :-

“1. For what quantum of compensation, petitioner is entitled?OPP.

2. Relief.”

No other issues arises or pressed upon.

Meanwhile petitioner is directed to share all medical bills, treatment record as well as prescriptions with the insurance company so as to revise the offer.

List before lok adalat on 14.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
28.02.2026