

**10 M A C T 926/25**  
**RAJWANTI Vs. ASHU**

07.05.2026

Present: Sh. P. K. Mishra, Ld. counsel for petitioner (through VC).

Sh. Manjit Mathur, ld. counsel for R1 alongwith R1 in person.

Sh. Amit Kumar Malhan, Ld. counsel for insurance (through VC).

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for petitioner that assessment of petitioner is completed in BSA Hospital. Therefore, **notice** be issued to MS BSA Hospital to forward the report before 09.05.2026 i.e. by tomorrow.

List before lok adalat on 09.05.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**07.05.2026**